REVISED

Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

October 12, 2023 4:00 p.m. In-Person Meeting

Call to Order: Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 9/21/23

Order of Business:

TR 23-108	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A LEGAL
4-0	SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
4-0	AND KANJI & KATZEN, P.L.L.C. Sponsor: Randall Hicks

TR 23-109	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	ESTABLISHING TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP IN THE NATIONAL CONGRESS
4-0	OF AMERICAN INDIANS Sponsor: William Lowe

TR 23-111	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MNGE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
4-0	TO EXECUTE THE GAMING INDUSTRY TIP COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
4-0	WITH THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sponsor: William Lowe

NCA 23-124	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
D D	EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF JUSTICE
	PROGRAMS SUPPORT FOR ADAM WALSH ACT IMPLEMENTATION
4-0	GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE
	DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$372,528.00)

NCA 23-125	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A
D . D	LAWSUIT TO BE FILED IN FEDERAL COURT IN THE NAME OF THE
Do Pass Substitute	MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION SEEKING DECLARATORY AND
	INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AGAINST THE CITY OF TULSA EXERCISING
4-0	UNLAWFUL JURISDICTION WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
	MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESERVATION AND APPROPRIATING
	FUNDS FOR THE ACTION Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$500,000.00)

NCA 23-126	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
Do Pass	EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE
4-0	(CREEK) NATION'S LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE U.S.
4-0	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED
	POLICING SERVICES 2023 COPS OFFICE TRIBAL RESOURCES GRANT
	PROGRAM - EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING Sponsor: Randall Hicks
	(\$899,537.00)

NCA 23-127	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
Do Pass	EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FORM THE INTERNAL
4-0	REVENUE SERVICE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE
40	SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$2,300.00)

NCA 23-128 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF

THE NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$15,000.00)

NCA 23-129

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS
TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL TO HOST THE JUSTICE OF THE RESERVATION
CONFERENCE EVENT Sponsor: Joseph Hicks (\$45,200.00)

NCA 23-130 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Postponed till the next BFJ Meeting

Thomasene Yahola Osborn

NCA 23-132 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS

TO THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO BE USED FOR A
COMPREHENSIVE UPDATE TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
CODE ANNOTATED PRINT AND ELECTRONIC VERSION Sponsor: Mark
Randolph (\$110,000.00)

Referred Legislation:

Other Business:

MNGE

Muscogee Nation Business Enterprise

Muscogee International, LLC

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: